Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Ацехинции, VA 22313-1430			Attorney Docket No.	<u>118145</u>		
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
A. Name of conveying parties     Eric BARBIER     Jean-Pierre BARB;		MORA IMPA 69400	d address of receiving party: ANCE SOUDURE SSE EDOUARD MI VILLEFRANCHE S IE FRANCE	OREAU,		
B. Additional name(s) of conv	reying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	al name(\$) & address(es) aπ Yes   I			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger					
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
Other						
B. Execution Date: <u>All) No</u>	vember 1 <u>0, 2003</u>					
4. A. If this document is being	filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution	date of the application is:			
B. Patent Application No.(s)	10/737,907	C. Patent N	o.(s)			
 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No						
Name and address of party to will concerning document should be		6. Total number	of applications and patents i	nvolved: <u>1</u>		
Name: William P. Berridge			arge Deposit Account N 37 CFR 3.41) in the amou			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 703	928 ∆ 22320 3-836-6400		rpayment or charge any und nt number 15-0461.	erpāyment to		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an the original document.	d belief, the foregoing inform			s a true copy of		
William F. Berforde Registration Joel S. Armstrong Registration	No. 36,430	Da	ле: <u>April 9, 2004</u>			

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 04/09/2004** 

ASSI	CNN	ÆNT.

		{1}	Eric BARBIER	(5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(1-8) Insert		(Z)	Jean-Pierre BARBIER	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(§)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MORANCE SOUDURE		<b>L</b>			
(10)	Insert Address of			0.500.0 1 6				
	Assiguee	(10)	Impasse Edouard Moreau, 6940	U Villetranche bur Sanne Franci	<del>¢</del>			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent extensions. reissues and recognition certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(I1)	lusert	(11) SYSTEM FOR OPENING/CLOSING A PACKAGING BAG, AND PACKAGING BA EQUIPPED WITH THIS SYSTEM						
	Ident)Acation such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	/AU-	mey Docket No118145					
	whbitegition language.		hich the undersigned has (have) ex					
			rnion the undersigned has (have) ex ren date herewith or	concer an apparament for patent	In the Curior Strict of Villence			
(12)	Insert Date of							
	Sigulug of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	l'dentification for filed applications	filed	December 18, 2003	<u></u>				
the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr identifit	ignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati  4) Each undersigned (gree ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire intera- ces that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary	in obtain  to execute to perform a  ted State  orders and  g from a  at heroin  inding or  by grants	thereof, or any patent or reissue uppling evidence and going forward weater all papers and documents and avention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may espatent to the Assignee. It does not expect the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assignee, artisped, and that he has not excend him and his heirs, successors, assigned the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, It was to comply with the restable in order to comply with t	ith such interference.  perform any act which may be r  Property or similar agreement  be necessary to obtain, mainlai  U.S. Putent and Trademark Of  mee, as Assigned of the entire in  uted, and will not execute, any a  tigns and legal representatives.  LC the power to insert on this a	necessary in connection with  t,  in or confirm by reissue or  fice to issue any and all Letters  ttorest, and covenants that he had agreements in conflict herewith.  ssignment any further			
recorda	tion of this document.				$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{L}}$			
		-	the undersigned on the date(s) op		~ /20 j k/			
Date	40-11-20	<u> 200</u>		ERIC Barbo	~ / / .			
Date	<u> 10-11-</u>	200	Inventor Signature	Tean Premi Ba	Store W Dark (SEAL)			
Date			Invertor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	<del></del>	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date		•	Inventor Signature	·	(SEAL)			
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Bate			laventor Signature		(SEAL)			
neither,			be signed before: (a) a Notary Pub ast two witnesses who also sign he		S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If			
Date	10-11-20	003	Witness _0	COMBE Didier				
Date	$\frac{10}{10} \cdot 11 - \frac{7}{10}$							

PATENT REEL: 014507 FRAME: 0874